TN-1338
A Single Direct Injection Method for the Quantitation of
Cyanotoxins in Water
Sabarinathan1, Sashank Pillai1, Craig M. Butt, PhD2, Simon Roberts, PhD2, and Bryan Tackett, PhD3
1SCIEX Lab, Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park Industrial Area, Mahadeva Kodigehalli, Hobli, Jala Taluka, Bengaluru 562149
2AB Sciex LLC, 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701, USA
3Phenomenex Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501, USA
Introduction

Cylindrospermopsin 107 8.4 112 8.3 115 7.6 102 4.5
Note:  All samples were prepared in triplicate and analyzed in duplicate.
Synergi™ Ordering Information
2.5 μm High Speed Technology (HST) Columns (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 50 x 4.6
Max-RP 00A-4372-B0 00B-4372-B0 00D-4372-B0 00B-4372-Y0 00D-4372-Y0 00B-4372-E0
Hydro-RP 00A-4387-B0 00B-4387-B0 00D-4387-B0 00B-4387-Y0 00D-4387-Y0 00B-4387-E0
Polar-RP 00A-4371-B0 00B-4371-B0 00D-4371-B0 00B-4371-Y0 00D-4371-Y0 00B-4371-E0
Fusion-RP 00A-4423-B0 00B-4423-B0 00D-4423-B0 00B-4423-Y0 00D-4423-Y0 00B-4423-E0